

**IN THE COURT OF
ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE-1
DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT BALURGHAT**

PRESENT : Mr.Ansuman Chattopadhyay
Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
JO Code : WB00-820.

SESSIONS CASE NO. 55 OF 2019
Computer Regn. No. 55 of 2019
CNR : WBDD01-000859-2019

ORDER NO. 44
DT. 08.01.2026

1. Today is fixed for further evidence.
2. Sole accused on court bail is allowed to be represented by way of petition under sec.317 Cr.P.C.
3. Ld.P.P in charge produced one witness.
4. Said witness namely C.S.W No.7 LSI Kanan Bala Sarkar was examined in chief and cross examined in full as P.W-3 before being discharged.
5. No other witness is present today.
6. S/R upon C.S.W No.6 (name withheld) and C.S.W No.8 has also been received after valid service thereof on the respective witnesses, but neither the C.S.W No.6 nor the C.S.W.No.8 appeared before this court.
7. Let the said S.R s be kept with the case record.
8. To Date(09/01/2026) for further evidence and order in respect of non-appearance of C.S.W No.6 & C.S.W.No.8.
9. Accused persons as before.

Dict.& Corr by

A.D& S.J-1

Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat