

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,1st COURT
DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT
BALURGHAT**

PRESENT : Shri Ansuman Chattopadhyay
Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
JO Code : WB00-820.

SESSIONS CASE NO.55 OF 2019
Computer Regn.No.56 OF 2019
CNR : WBDD01-000859-2019

ORDER NO. 47
DT. 11.06.2026

Today is fixed for E/R of BWA against C.S.W-6.

Sole accused on court bail is allowed to be represented by way of a petition under sec.317 Cr.P.C.

Ld.P.P in Charge filed hazira of the said C.S.W-6 and also prayed for the release of the said witness on P.R.Bond .

On consideration, the prayer is allowed and V/G(CSW-6) is released on P.R.Bond .

P.R.Bond submitted by the V.G(CSW-6) duly identified by Ld.P.P in Charge be kept with the record.

At this stage, Ld.P.P in Charge prayed in writing for an adjournment.

On consideration, prayer is allowed and case is adjourned.

Fix 29/07/2026 for evidence of C.S.W-6(V.G).

Prosecution to produce the V.G accordingly on the date fixed.

Accused to remain present.

Dictated & Corrected by

A.D& S.J-1

Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

